# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM624173

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
STIIIZY, LLC		01/22/2021	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GREEN ROCK INVESTMENT FUND II LLC
Street Address:	5546 Rosemead Blvd. #204
City:	Temple City
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91780
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88340707	BIIIG
Serial Number:	87926437	BIIIT
Serial Number:	88165502	III
Serial Number:	88340867	INFLUENCE · INSPIRE · INNOVATE
Serial Number:	87880145	LIIIFE
Serial Number:	87864816	LIIIT
Serial Number:	88219628	STAY STIIIZY
Serial Number:	87619129	STIIIZY
Serial Number:	88165312	STIIIZY
Serial Number:	90210374	STIIIZY
Serial Number:	88284742	STIIIZY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7147840031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7143827120

**Email:** smurray@garciarainey.com

Correspondent Name: Jimmy Chen

Address Line 1: Garcia Rainey Blank & Bowerbank LLP

TRADEMARK REEL: 007179 FRAME: 0306

900594915

	Fown Center Drive, Suite 700 a Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jimmy Chen						
SIGNATURE:	/Jimmy Chen/						
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2021						
Total Attachments: 19							
source=Green Rock - Trademark Security Agreement (STIIIZY) [Executed Version][1]#page1.tif							
source=Green Rock - Trademark Security Agreement (STIIIZY) [Executed Version][1]#page2.tif							
source=Green Rock - Trademark Secur	ity Agreement (STIIIZY) [Executed Version][1]#page3.tif						
Total Attachments: 19 source=Green Rock - Trademark Secur source=Green Rock - Trademark Secur	ity Agreement (STIIIZY) [Executed Version][1]#page1.tif ity Agreement (STIIIZY) [Executed Version][1]#page2.tif						

source=Green Rock - Trademark Security Agreement (STIIIZY) [Executed Version][1]#page4.tif source=Green Rock - Trademark Security Agreement (STIIIZY) [Executed Version][1]#page5.tif source=Green Rock - Trademark Security Agreement (STIIIZY) [Executed Version][1]#page6.tif source=Green Rock - Trademark Security Agreement (STIIIZY) [Executed Version][1]#page7.tif source=Green Rock - Trademark Security Agreement (STIIIZY) [Executed Version][1]#page8.tif source=Green Rock - Trademark Security Agreement (STIIIZY) [Executed Version][1]#page9.tif source=Green Rock - Trademark Security Agreement (STIIIZY) [Executed Version][1]#page10.tif source=Green Rock - Trademark Security Agreement (STIIIZY) [Executed Version][1]#page11.tif source=Green Rock - Trademark Security Agreement (STIIIZY) [Executed Version][1]#page12.tif source=Green Rock - Trademark Security Agreement (STIIIZY) [Executed Version][1]#page13.tif source=Green Rock - Trademark Security Agreement (STIIIZY) [Executed Version][1]#page14.tif source=Green Rock - Trademark Security Agreement (STIIIZY) [Executed Version][1]#page15.tif source=Green Rock - Trademark Security Agreement (STIIIZY) [Executed Version][1]#page16.tif source=Green Rock - Trademark Security Agreement (STIIIZY) [Executed Version][1]#page17.tif source=Green Rock - Trademark Security Agreement (STIIIZY) [Executed Version][1]#page18.tif source=Green Rock - Trademark Security Agreement (STIIIZY) [Executed Version][1]#page19.tif

#### TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of January 22, 2021, is made by STIIIZY, LLC, a California limited liability company (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), in favor of GREEN ROCK INVESTMENT FUND II LLC, a California limited liability company (the "<u>Lender</u>").

#### WITNESETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan Agreement, dated as of January 22, 2021 (including all annexes, exhibits and schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified and in effect, the "Loan Agreement"), by and among Shryne Group, Inc., a California corporation, as borrower (the "Borrower"), Grantor, certain other direct and indirect Subsidiaries of the Borrower, the Lender has agreed to make extensions of credit to the Borrower upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein and the Grantor has agreed, pursuant to a guaranty agreement dated the date of the Loan Agreement, to guarantee the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement referenced below); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor is party to the Subsidiary Security Agreement of even date herewith in favor of Lender (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantor is required to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and to induce Lender to enter into the Loan Agreement and to induce Lender to extend credit to the Borrower thereunder, the Grantor hereby agrees with Lender as follows:

- Section 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Security Agreement.
- Section 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral</u>. The Grantor, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of the Secured Obligations, hereby mortgages, pledges and hypothecates to Lender, and grants to Lender a Lien on and security interest in, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the following Collateral of the Grantor (the <u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):
  - (a) all of its Trademarks and all Trademark licenses included in the Collateral, including, without limitation, those referred to on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto
    - (b) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing;
  - (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and
  - (d) all income, royalties, proceeds and liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.

- Section 3. <u>Security Agreement</u>. The security interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to Lender pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Grantor hereby acknowledges and agrees that the rights and remedies of Lender with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.
- Section 4. <u>Grantor Remains Liable</u>. The Grantor hereby agrees that, anything herein to the contrary notwithstanding, the Grantor shall assume full and complete responsibility for the prosecution, defense, enforcement or any other necessary or desirable actions in connection with their Trademarks and Trademark Licenses subject to a security interest hereunder.
- Section 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Signature pages may be detached from multiple separate counterparts and attached to a single counterpart.
- Section 6. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the law of the State of California.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

Very truly yours,

STIIIZY, LLC, as Grantor

Name. Brian Mitchell

Title: Manager

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County of Les Angles )
On 121 7071 before me, Alle Adque, More Aublic (Insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  PHILLIP M. HOLGUIN NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY COMMISSION # 2320612 MY COMM. EXPIRES FEB. 6, 2024
Signature (Seal)

<u>Title of Document:</u> Trademark Security Agreement

Name of Entity(ies):

STIIIZY, LLC

## SCHEDULE 1 TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

### **Trademark Registrations**

See attached.

### **Intellectual Property Licenses**

- 1. AMENDED AND RESTATED NON-EXCLUSIVE LICENSE AGREEMENT Marketing and Retail Sales Master IP agreement in connection with use of the STIIIZY IP and other IP controlled by STIIIZY
  - a. Effective as of December 1, 2020
  - b. By and between STIIIZY, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Licensor"), and J Stone, LLC ("Licensee")
- 2. NON-EXCLUSIVE LICENSE AGREEMENT Wholesale IP rights granted to Ironworks in connection with the production and distribution of STIIIZY and other IP controlled by STIIIZY.
  - a. Effective as of July 1, 2019
  - b. By and between STIIIZY, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Licensor"), and Ironworks Collective, Inc., a California corporation ("Licensee")
- 3. NON-EXCLUSIVE LICENSE AGREEMENT Master License Agreement transferring all rights and interest to STIIIZY LLC.
  - a. Effective as of July 1, 2019
  - b. By and between STIIIZY, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Licensee"), and FXO Corporation ("Licensor")
- 4. NON-EXCLUSIVE LICENSE AGREEMENT Master License Agreement transferring all rights and interest to STIIIZY LLC.
  - a. Effective as of July 1, 2019
  - b. By and between STIIIZY, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Licensee"), and Palmas LLC ("Licensor")
- 5. NON-EXCLUSIVE LICENSE AGREEMENT Master License Agreement transferring all rights and interest to STIIIZY LLC.
  - a. Effective as of July 1, 2019
  - b. By and between STIIIZY, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Licensee"), and Telio LLC ("Licensor")

Brazil	Brazii	Australia	Australia	eoundy Australia
_	_	alia	alia	cuntay stralia
III (DEVICE)	III (DEVICE)	STIIIZY	STIIIZY	STAY STIIIZY
(ICE)	(ICE)	STIIIZY (Stylized)	Ì	XXIIIX8
				mage
·	***************************************			
Registere	Registere	Registere	रegistere	SEIGE Registere
Registered/Granted 916557294	Registered/Granted 916557235	Registered/Granted 1984117	Registered/Granted 1984132	Status App Mun Registered/Granted 1984126
9d 91655	91658	19841	ed 19841	A3333 3d 19841
7294	7235	17	32	499 Number 1984126
01/11/2019	01/11/2019	01/21/2019	01/21/2019	01/21/2019
				<b> </b>
916557294	916557235	1984117	1984132	1984126
		10	07	88 88 22
10/15/2019	10/15/2019	10/21/2019	07/01/2020	66/29/2020
Stilizy LLC	Stiiizy LLC	Stiiizy LLC	Stiiizy LLC	©water Stiiizy LLC
09	05	05 30 44	05, 30, 44	0; st.
Φ	5	05, 09, 25, 30, 34, 35, 44	05, 09, 25, 30, 34, 35, 44	3183388 05, 09, 25, 30, 34, 35, 44
		uri uffi	u u''	

Brazil	Brazil							
STAY STIIIZY	III (DEVICE)	III (DEVICE)	III (DEVICE)	III (DEVICE)				
Registered/Granted 916556409	Registered/Granted 916556565	Registered/Granted 916555950	Registered/Granted 916555801	Registered/Granted 916556662	Registered/Granted 916557421	Registered/Granted 916557391	Registered/Granted 916557359	Abandoned
916556409	916556565	916555950	916555801	916556662	916557421	916557391	916557359	916557332
01/11/2019	01/11/2019	01/11/2019	01/11/2019	01/11/2019	01/11/2019	01/11/2019	01/11/2019	01/11/2019
916556409	916556565	916555950	916555801	916556662	916557421	916557391	916557359	
10/15/2019	10/15/2019	10/15/2019	10/15/2019	10/15/2019	10/15/2019	10/15/2019	10/15/2019	
Stiiizy LLC	Stilizy LLC	Stiizy LLC	Stiizy LLC	Stilizy LLC				
30	25	09	05		35	34	30	25

Chile	Chile	Chile	Canada	Canada	Canada	Brazil						
STIIIZY	STAY STIIIZY	III (DEVICE)	STIIIZY	STAY STIIIZY	III (DEVICE)	STIIIZY	STIIIZY	STIIIZY	STIIIZY	STIIIZY	STIIIZY	STAY STIIIZY
Registered/Granted 1311669	Registered/Granted 1311668	Registered/Granted 1311666	Pending	Pending	Pending	Registered/Granted 916557090	Registered/Granted 916557065	Registered/Granted 916557030	Registered/Granted 916557006	Registered/Granted 916556905	Registered/Granted 916556824	Registered/Granted 916556727
1311669	1311668	1311666	1924375	1935120	1927684	916557090	916557065	916557030	916557006	916556905	916556824	916556727
01/10/2019	01/10/2019	01/10/2019	10/10/2018	12/10/2018	10/29/2018	01/11/2019	01/11/2019	01/11/2019	01/11/2019	01/11/2019	01/11/2019	01/11/2019
1309228	1309227	1311446				916557090	916557065	916557030	916557006	916556905	916556824	916556727
11/04/2019	11/04/2019	12/04/2019				10/15/2019	10/15/2019	10/15/2019	10/15/2019	10/15/2019	10/15/2019	10/15/2019
Stiiizy LLC	Stilizy LLC	Stiiizy LLC	Stiiizy LLC	Stiiizy LLC	Stilizy LLC	Stiiizy LLC	Stiiizy LLC	Stiiizy LLC	Stiiizy LLC	Stiiizy LLC	Stiiizy LLC	Stiiizy LLC
05, 09, 25, 30, 34, 35, 44	05, 09, 25, 30, 34, 35, 44	05, 09, 30, 34, 35, 44	03, 05, 09, 10, 14, 16, 18, 21, 25, 28, 29, 30, 31, 34, 35, 40, 44	03, 05, 09, 10, 14, 16, 18, 21, 25, 28, 29, 30, 31, 34, 35, 40, 44	03, 05, 09, 10, 14, 16, 21, 28, 29, 30, 31, 34, 35, 40, 44	35	34	30	25	09	05	34

China	China	China	China	China	China	China
STIIIZY & Design	STAY STIIIZY	LIIIT	LIIIL	III (DEVICE)	ВШТ	BIIIG
Registered/Granted 31801482	Registered/Granted 35220167	Published	Published	Published	Registered/Granted  40937987	Registered/Granted 40937988
31801482	35220167	40937985	40937986	34317689	40937987	40937988
06/25/2018	12/11/2018	09/10/2019	09/10/2019	10/29/2018	09/10/2019	09/10/2019
31801482	35220167				40937987	40937988
03/20/2019	08/07/2019				04/28/2020	04/28/2020
Stilizy LLC	Stilizy LLC	Stiiizy LLC	Stilizy LLC	Stilizy LLC	Stiiizy LLC	Stiiizy LLC
34	01, 03, 05, 09, 10, 16, 18, 24, 25, 28, 30, 34, 35	03, 05, 09, 16, 18, 24, 25, 28, 30, 34, 35	03, 05, 09, 16, 18, 24, 25, 28, 34	01, 03, 05, 09, 10, 16, 18, 24, 28, 30, 34, 35	03, 05, 09, 16, 18, 24, 25, 28, 30, 34, 35	03, 05, 09, 16, 18, 24, 25, 28, 30, 34, 35

Colombia	Colombia	Colombia	Colombia	China	China
YZIIITS	STAY STIIIZY	III (DEVICE)	Adidas AG v. STIIIZY LLC (III (DEVICE), CI. 25)	STIIIZY Logo (artwork series)	STIIIZY (Stylized)
	ZY		v. STIIIZY :VICE), CI.	o (artwork	/lized)
				**************************************	S
		***************************************			
Registere	Registere	Opposed	Opposed	Registere	Registere
Registered/Granted SD20190002544	Registered/Granted SD20190002535			Registered/Granted	Registered/Granted 33515088
SD20190	SD20190	SD20190002552			3351508
)002544	)002535	)002552			δ.
01/16/2019	01/16/2019	01/16/2019		11/14/2018	09/14/2018
		2019			
662625	663647			2018F0067316 6	33515088
09/15/2020	09/28/2020			12/06/2018	10/07/2019
Stiiizy LLC	Stiiizy LLC	Stilizy LLC		Stilizy LLC	Stilizy LLC
C	C	C		Ö	
05, 09, 25, 30, 34, 35, 44	05, 09, 25, 30, 34, 35, 44	05, 09, 30, 34, 35, 44	25		01, 03, 05, 09, 10, 16, 18, 24, 25, 28, 30, 34, 35
25, 35,	25, 35,	30, 44			05, 16, 25, 34,

Indonesia	Indonesia	European Union	European Union	European Union	European Union
III (DEVICE)	III (DEVICE)	STIIIZY (Stylized)	STIIIZY	STAY STIIIZY	III (DEVICE)
Registered/Granted DID2019002428	Registered/Granted DID2019002426	Registered/Granted 018053617	Registered/Granted 017966507	Registered/Granted 017998925	Abandoned
DID2019002428	DID2019002426	018053617	017966507	017998925	017975928
01/16/2019	01/16/2019	04/18/2019	10/10/2018	12/11/2018	10/29/2018
IDM000783661 07/15/2020	IDM000734570 05/17/2020	018053617	017966507	017998925	
07/15/2020	05/17/2020	10/03/2019	05/08/2019	04/29/2019	
Stilizy LLC	Stilizy LLC	Stilizy LLC	Stiiizy LLC	Stilizy LLC	Stilizy LLC
09	05	05, 09, 25, 29, 30, 34, 35, 44			

Indonesia	Indonesia	Indonesia	Indonesia	Indonesia	Indonesia	Indonesia	Indonesia	Indonesia
STAY STIIIZY	III (DEVICE)	III (DEVICE)	III (DEVICE)	III (DEVICE)				
Registered/Granted DID2019002431	Registered/Granted DID2019002419	Registered/Granted DID2019002438	Registered/Granted DID2019002430	Registered/Granted DID2019002437	Published	Registered/Granted DID2019002440	Registered/Granted DID2019002445	Withdrawn
DID2019002431	DID2019002419	DID2019002438	DID2019002430	DID2019002437	JID2019002436	DID2019002440	DID2019002445	DID2019002439
01/16/2019	01/16/2019	01/16/2019	01/16/2019	01/16/2019	01/16/2019	01/16/2019	01/16/2019	01/16/2019
IDM000734283 05/16/2020	IDM000734288 05/16/2020	IDM000783537 07/15/2020	IDM000783578 07/15/2020	IDM000783594 07/15/2020		IDM000734389 05/16/2020	IDM000783617	
05/16/2020	05/16/2020	07/15/2020	07/15/2020	07/15/2020		05/16/2020	07/15/2020	
Stiiizy LLC	Stiiizy LLC	Stiizy LLC	Stiizy LLC	Stilizy LLC				
34	30	25	09	05	35	34 4	30	25

Japan	Japan	Japan	Jamaica	Jamaica	Jamaica	Indonesia	Indonesia	Indonesia	Indonesia	Indonesia	Indonesia	Indonesia
STIIIZY	STAY STIIIZY	III (DEVICE)	STIIIZY	STAY STIIIZY	III (DEVICE)	STIIIZY	STIIIZY	STIIIZY	STIIIZY	STIIIZY	STIIIZY	STAY STIIIZY
Registered/Granted 2019496	Registered/Granted 2019500	Registered/Granted 2019501	Registered/Granted 076673	Registered/Granted 076672	Registered/Granted 076671	Published	Registered/Granted DID2019002414	Registered/Granted DID2019002433	Registered/Granted DID2019002432	Registered/Granted DID2019002422	Registered/Granted DID2019002420	Published
2019496	2019500	2019501	076673	076672	076671	JID2019002415	DID2019002414	DID2019002433	DID2019002432	DID2019002422	DID2019002420	JID2019002417
01/07/2019	01/07/2019	01/07/2019	01/07/2019	01/07/2019	01/07/2019	01/16/2019	01/16/2019	01/16/2019	01/16/2019	01/16/2019	01/16/2019	01/16/2019
6244618	6244619	6244620	76673	76672	76671		IDM000706820	IDM000783447 07/15/2020	IDM000731044 05/16/2020	IDM000783479 07/15/2020	IDM000783507 07/15/2020	
04/10/2020	04/10/2020	04/10/2020	01/15/2020	01/15/2020	01/15/2020		05/13/2020	07/15/2020	05/16/2020	07/15/2020	07/15/2020	
Stilizy LLC	Stiiizy LLC	Stilizy LLC	Stilizy LLC	Stiiizy LLC	Stilizy LLC	Stiiizy LLC	Stiiizy LLC	Stiiizy LLC	Stiiizy LLC	Stiiizy LLC	Stiiizy LLC	Stiiizy LLC
05, 09, 16, 18, 25, 30, 34, 35	05, 09, 16, 18, 25, 30, 34, 35	05, 09, 16, 18, 25, 30, 34, 35	03, 05, 09, 16, 18, 25, 29, 30, 31, 34, 35, 40,	03, 05, 09, 16, 18, 25, 29, 30, 31, 34, 35, 40,	03, 05, 09, 16, 18, 29, 30, 31, 34, 35, 40, 44	35	34	30	25	09	05	35

Мехісо	Mexico	Mexico	Mexico	Mexico	Mexico	Mexico	Korea, Republic of	Korea, Republic of	Korea, Republic of
STIIIZY (Stylized)	STIIIZY (Stylized)	STIIIZY	STIIIZY	STIIIZY	STIIIZY	STIIIZY	STIIIZY	STAY STIIIZY	III (DEVICE)
Registered/Granted 2415244	Refused	Refused	Refused	Refused	Registered/Granted 2415237	Refused	Allowed	Allowed	Registered/Granted 4020190002813
2415244	2415242	2415241	2415239	2415238	2415237	2415235	4020190002811	4020190002812	4020190002813
09/02/2020	09/02/2020	09/02/2020	09/02/2020	09/02/2020	09/02/2020	09/02/2020	01/07/2019	01/07/2019	01/07/2019
2172712					2172709				401616561
11/17/2020					11/17/2020				06/17/2020
Stilizy LLC	Stiizy LLC	Stiiizy LLC	Stiiizy LLC	Stiiizy LLC	Stiiizy LLC	Stiiizy LLC	Stiiizy LLC	Stiiizy LLC	Stiizy LLC
25	05	35	34	31	25	05	05, 30, 34, 44	05, 09, 25, 30, 34, 35, 44	05, 09, 30, 34, 35, 44

Peru	Peru	Peru	Мехісо	Mexico	Мехісо
STIIIZY	STAY STIIIZY	III (DEVICE)	STIIIZY (Stylized)	STIIIZY (Stylized)	STIIIZY (Stylized)
Registered/Granted 780355	Registered/Granted 780354	Registered/Granted 780353	Refused	Refused	Refused
780355	780354	780353	2415248	2415247	2415246
01/07/2019	01/07/2019	01/07/2019	09/02/2020	09/02/2020	09/02/2020
00022976	00022942	00022975			
03/01/2019	02/28/2019	03/01/2019			
Stilizy LLC	Stilizy LLC	Stilizy LLC	Stilizy LLC	Stilizy LLC	Stilizy LLC
05, 09, 25, 30, 34, 35, 44	05, 09, 25, 30, 34, 35, 44	05, 09, 30, 34, 35, 44	35	34	2

Thailand	Taiwan, Province of China	Taiwan, Province of China	Taiwan, Province of China	Taiwan, Province of China	Philippines	Philippines	Philippines
STAY STIIIZY	STIIIZY (Stylized)	STIIIZY	STAY STIIIZY	III (DEVICE)	STIIIZY	STAY STIIIZY	III (DEVICE)
Allowed	Registered/Granted 108068371	Registered/Granted 108001344	Registered/Granted  108001345	Abandoned	Registered/Granted 4201900000406	Registered/Granted 4201900000407	Registered/Granted 4201900000408
190106131	108068371	108001344	108001345	108001346	4201900000406	4201900000407	4201900000408
02/11/2019	10/18/2019	01/08/2019	01/08/2019	01/08/2019	01/08/2019	01/08/2019	01/08/2019
	02077072	02012637	02012638		420190000040 6	420190000040 07/14/2019 7	420190000040 8
	08/01/2020	09/16/2019	09/16/2019		07/25/2019	07/14/2019	10/03/2019
Stiiizy LLC	Stiiizy LLC	Stiiizy LLC	Stiiizy LLC	Stiiizy LLC	Stiiizy LLC	Stiiizy LLC	Stiiizy LLC
05, 09, 25, 30, 34, 35, 44	05, 09, 30, 34, 35, 44	05, 09, 25, 30, 34, 35, 44	05, 09, 25, 30, 34, 35, 44	05, 09, 30, 34, 35, 44			

United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	Thailand	Thailand
INFLUENCE INSPIRE INNOVATE	III (DEVICE)		I HEART EDIBLES	BIIIT	BIIIG		adidas AG, adidas America, Inc., adidas International Marketing BV v STIIIZY LLC (III (DEVICE), Cl. 25, 34)	STIIIZY (Stylized)	STIIIZY
		4 888 %							
Allowed	Allowed	Abandoned	Abandoned	Allowed	Allowed	Terminated	Terminated	Allowed	Allowed
88/340867	88/165502	88/028578	88/028580	87/926437	88/340707			190106132	190106130
03/14/2019	10/23/2018	07/06/2018	07/06/2018	05/17/2018	03/14/2019			02/11/2019	02/11/2019
Stiiizy LLC	Stilizy LLC	Stilizy LLC	Stiiizy LLC	Stiiizy LLC	Stiiizy LLC		Stilizy LLC	Stilizy LLC	Stilizy LLC
09, 16, 18, 25, 34	ω 4	30	30	25, 34	09, 16, 18, 25, 34		25, 34	05, 09, 25, 30, 34, 35, 44	05, 09, 25, 30, 34, 35, 44

US- California STIIIZY	US- California	US- California	US- California III (DEVICE)	US- California BLAZE	US- California	United States	United States
STIIITS	LIIIT	INFLUENCE INSPIRE INNOVATE	III (DEVICE)	BLAZE	BIIIG	STIIZY LLC v. Dr Vape Group LLC (STIIZY, Cl. 25)	Jockey International, Inc. v. STIIIZY LLC (LIIIFE, Cl. 25) LIIIT STAY STIIIZY STIIIZY STIIIZY STIIIZY STIIIZY STIIIZY STIIIZY STIIIZY
				88			STIIIZY
Registered/Granted 300963	Registered/Granted 302235	Registered/Granted 306557	Registered/Granted 304891	Registered/Granted 02004409	Registered/Granted 306558	Closed	Terminated
300963	302235	306557	304891	02004409	306558		87/880145 87/864816 88/219628 87/619129 88/165312 90/210374 88/284742
04/04/2018	04/24/2018	03/21/2019	10/29/2018	02/26/2020	03/21/2019		04/17/2018 04/05/2018 04/06/2018 12/06/2018 09/22/2017 10/23/2018 09/25/2020 01/31/2019
300963	302235	306557	304891	02004409	306558		5710734 5768594 6161216
04/04/2018	05/18/2018	03/28/2019	10/29/2018	02/26/2020	03/21/2019		03/26/2019 06/04/2019 09/29/2020
Stiiizy LLC	Stiiizy LLC	Stiiizy LLC	Stilizy LLC	Stiiizy LLC	Stiiizy LLC		Stilizy LLC
05, 34	05, 34	05, 34	05, 34 4	35, 39	34	25	25, 34 25, 34 09, 16, 18, 25, 34 25, 34 35 34

Viet Nam	Viet Nam	Viet Nam	US- Washington		US- Washington	Washington	Washington	US- Nevada	US- Nevada	US- Nevada
STIIIZY (Stylized)	STIIIZY	STAY STIIIZY	STIIIZY	STAY STIIIZY	INFLUENCE INSPIRE	(DEVICE)		STIIIZY	INFLUENCE INSPIRE INNOVATE	III (DEVICE)
							88 87			
Pending	Pending	Pending	Registered/Granted 1079314	Abandoned	Registered/Granted 1079425	Registered/Stantied Tu/auzo	registered/Granited 1079000	Registered/Granted 2019020479195	Registered/Granted 2019022069677	Registered/Granted 2019020479084
4201901699	4201901698	4201901700	1079314	1079141	1079425	10/2020	1079000	2019020479195	2019022069677	2019020479084
01/14/2019	01/14/2019	01/14/2019	02/21/2019	12/13/2018	03/25/2019	11/01/2016	03/23/2019	05/09/2019	05/22/2019	05/09/2019
			1079314		1079425	10/2020	1073000	1070866 06/73/7010	C20190522058 05/22/2019 0	9 05/09/2019
			02/21/2019		03/27/2019	04/23/2019	02/20/20	05/09/2019	05/22/2019	05/09/2019
Stilizy LLC	Stiiizy LLC	Stiiizy LLC	Stiiizy LLC	Stiiizy LLC	Stiiizy LLC	omizy Ec	Ounty FEO	Stilizy LLC	Stiiizy LLC	Stilizy LLC
05, 09, 25, 30, 34, 35	05, 09, 25, 30, 34, 35	05, 09, 25, 30, 34, 35	05, 34	05, 34	05, 34	U3, 34	2 4	50	50	50

RECORDED: 02/03/2021